

740 A, Block 'P', New Alipore, Kolkata 700 053, INDIA, Ph. No. (033) 2400 6300/01/02 E-mail : aimpche@gmail.com, Website : www.auroimpex.com, CIN - U51909WB1994PLC061514

To The Manager-Listing Department, The National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, **Mumbai-400051**

Dated: - 01.08.2023

NSE SYMBOL: AUROIMPEX ISIN: INEONUL01018

Subject: Auro Impex & Chemicals Limited Secures a ₹ 20.25 Crore Order

Dear Sir,

We are pleased to inform you that M/s. Auro Impex & Chemicals Limited has secured new order worth Rs. 20.25 Crores. The Press Release of the same is enclosed herewith.

You are further requested to kindly note the same.

Thanking you, Yours truly,

For Auro Impex & Chemicals Limited

Raghav Jhunjhunwala Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No: - F12477



"Auro Impex & Chemicals Limited Secures a ₹ 20.25 crore Order"

Kolkata, 1st August, 2023 - Auro Impex & Chemicals Limited, specializes in the manufacturing, exporting, and supply of Discharge & Collecting Electrodes, as well as internal parts and spares for Electrostatic Precipitators (ESPs). Receives an order for collecting and discharging electrodes.

Speaking on the occasion **Mr. Madhusudan Goenka, Managing Director - Auro Impex & Chemicals Limited** said, "We are thrilled to receive a ₹ 20.25 crore order for discharging and Collecting Electrodes. This reflects our commitment to quality, sustainability, and customer satisfaction. Grateful to our team for their dedication in supporting our ongoing success and growth in the industry."

About Auro Impex & Chemicals Limited:

Auro Impex & Chemicals Limited is a renowned manufacturer, exporter, and supplier specializing in Electrostatic Precipitator (ESP) internals and discharge & collecting electrodes. The Company's area of competence is providing specialized ESP electrical control systems that make use of cutting-edge technology to significantly reduce outlet emissions. Strive to offer effective and sustainable air pollution management solutions, with a constant focus on quality and innovation. The commitment of company extends beyond production, with a strong focus on providing outstanding after-sales support to its extensive domestic and international network. This dedication plays a crucial role in contributing to a greener and cleaner world for generations to come.

In FY23, the company's Manufacturing Facility had a total installed capacity of 17,500 M.T. and a total actual output of 15,065 M.T. The manufacturing facility is built to international standards and is equipped with modern machinery capable of producing high-quality products.

For FY23, the Company has reported Revenues of ₹ 231.99 crore with 53.99% YoY growth, EBITDA of ₹ 12.73 crore with 93.43% YoY growth, and Profit After Tax of ₹ 6 crore with 160.80% YoY growth.

<u>Disclaimer:</u>

Certain statements in this document that are not historical facts are forward looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like government actions, local, political or economic developments, technological risks, and many other factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the relevant forward-looking statements. The Company will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.

For Further Information Please Contact Corporate Communication Advisor:

Kirin Advisors

Sunil Mudgal – Director Kirin Advisors Private Limited <u>sunil@kirinadvisors.com</u> M – 9869275849